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INDIANA:  REVENUE/non-revenue generating service deployments
List all revenue/non-revenue generating services launched this month.
	AGENCY



	APPLICATION



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW 
Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	DOR
	e-Pay Forms (4)
http://www.in.gov/dor/3846.htm
http://www.in.gov/dor/4788.htm
http://www.in.gov/dor/3788.htm
http://www.in.gov/dor/3908.htm
	In an effort to increase security on frequently utilized forms, the Department of Revenue has asked that additional validations be added to the forms.  These additional validations will be integrated into the form by converting the form into an ASP.NET application with both server and client side scripting to verify the integrity of the data submitted.

Sprint 2
· Electronic Filing Program Registration Form
· Informational Referral - Tax Fraud
· Change Business Address, Contact Name, and/or Phone Number
· Software Developer Registration

Sprint 2 was delivered to Production on 01/22/14.  Development Percentage of Effectiveness (delivering correct code to Quality Assurance) was 82%.  Quality Assurance Percentage of Effectiveness (delivering correct code to User Acceptance Testing) was 99%.  
	12/30/2013
	01/22/2014

	BMV
	Instant Access & iRecords
	II deployed updates to the Help link text for both iRecords and Instant Access applications.  BMV provided up-to-date help information aiding users in reading/interpreting an Official Driving Record.
	01/19/2014
	01/19/2014





INDIANA:  website deployments
List all websites deployed this month.
	AGENCY



	WEBSITE



	DESCRIPTION



	TO/CO/SOW Target Deployment Date
	Actual Deployment Date


	
No website deployed this month.









	 
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	A
	Total # revenue applications deployed
	0
	-
	-
	-

	B
	Total # non-revenue applications/websites deployed
	5
	-
	-
	-

	C
	Total # of applications and websites deployed
	5
	-
	-
	-

	D
	Total # of revenue application or website enhancements
	0
	-
	-
	-

	E
	Total # of non-revenue application or website enhancements
	1
	-
	-
	-

	F
	Total # of application functional upgrades deployed
	0
	-
	-
	-

	G
	Total # of mobile websites/applications deployed 
	4
	-
	-
	-

	H
	Small Project (Under $50,000)
	5
	-
	-
	-

	I
	Medium Project (Between $50,000 - $100,000)
	0
	-
	-
	-

	J
	Large Project (Over $100,000)
	0
	-
	-
	-

	
	[These can’t be totaled since some items are counted twice]
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total
	No Total



List each application to be counted, identify with the corresponding A-F and place an “X” in the quarter that it will be counted in.  Add rows as necessary.
	Identify A-J
	INDIANA:  Quarterly Applications and Websites Deployed Chart
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Electronic Filing Program Registration Form
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Informational Referral - Tax Fraud
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Change Business Address, Contact Name, and/or Phone Number
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/G/H
	DOR Software Developer Registration
	X
	
	
	

	B/C/E/H
	Instant Access & iRecords
	X
	
	
	





	Monthly Scorecard
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reporting Period:
	January
	2014
	
	Quarter:
	1
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Service Level Description
	SLA
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4

	Timely Delivery of:

	a.  Application Reliability – New/Existing IN.gov Services Uptime
	99.5%
	99.826
	99.826
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	b.  Portal Web Pages Availability 
	99.9%
	99.993
	99.993
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	c.  Applications Support Queue
	98%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	d. IN.gov Portal Response Time
	< 1 sec.
	0.919
	0.919
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	e. Support Response Resolution
	95%
	100.000%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	f. Delivery of Services
	100%
	100.000%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	g. Help Desk – Average Call Answer Time
	≤ 120 s
/90%
	-
	-
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	h. Help Desk Abandon Rate
	≤ 5%/98%
	5.26%
	5.26%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	i. Citizen/Business (End User) Customer Support
	97%
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	j. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Broken Links
	
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	k. State of Indiana Portal Integrity
	Mis-spellings
	
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	l. Citizen/Business Customer Satisfaction Survey
	90% (no less than “4”)
	89.063%
	89.063%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	

	Subtotal – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Unsatisfactory Penalty
	 Variable
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Total  – Assessed Debits/Credits
	 
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Status Key         
	
	
	
	
	

	Acceptable
	Green
	
	
	
	
	

	Marginal
	Yellow
	
	
	
	
	

	Unsatisfactory
	Red
	
	
	
	
	

	No metric to report
	N/A
	
	
	
	
	













	a.  Application Software (New Development)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of New Active Projects Delivered
	4
	4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	4

	Total # of New Active Projects Required to be Delivered
	4
	4
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	4

	Percentage
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.  Application Software (Change Orders)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of Change Orders Delivered
	1
	1
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1

	Total # of Change Orders Required to be Delivered
	1
	1
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1

	Percentage
	100%
	100%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.  Production Problem Response - Off Peak Usage (4 hrs)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods and responded to by Contractor within 4 hrs
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0

	Total # of calls assigned by State during Off Peak Usage Periods
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e.  Production Problem Response - Weekends and Holidays (24 hrs)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of calls assigned by State on Weekends and Holidays and responded to by Contractor within 24 hrs
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0

	Total # of calls assigned by State Weekends and Holidays
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A




	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.  IN.gov Availability (Network Connectivity)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Total # of minutes of Availability within the reporting period
	44,640
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	44,640

	Total # of minutes in the reporting period less the sum of the total # of minutes of scheduled maintenance and Force Majeure events downtime
	44,640
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	44,640

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g.  End User Support – Phone Availability (Target hours = 45 hours per week)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Actual hours available during Peak Usage Periods
	189
	189
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	189

	Target hours of availability during Peak Usage Period
	189
	189
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	189

	Percentage
	100.00%
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h.  End User Support - Problem Resolution (VSM)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Application Support
	79
	 79 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 79 

	Bugs (4 hr SLA)
	48
	 48 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 48 

	Content (3 day SLA)
	244
	 244 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 244 

	Financials
	167
	 167 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 167 

	Outages (2 hr SLA)
	2
	 2 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 2 

	Web Address (3 day SLA)
	2
	 2 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 2 

	Other
	10
	 10 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 10 

	Total
	552
	 552 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 552 

	

	i.  End User Support – Compliance (VSM)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Application Support (200 hrs)
	91%
	91%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	91%

	Bugs (4 hour SLA)
	100%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	100%

	Content ( 3 Business days SLA)
	99%
	99%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	99%

	Outages (2 hour SLA)
	0%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	100%

	Web Address (3 business day SLA)
	100%
	100%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	100%

	Percentage
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   




	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	j. Customer Satisfaction
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Q1-- Completed On Time
	80%
	80%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	80%

	Q2--Issue Resolved
	86%
	86%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	86%

	Q3--Responsive & Courteous
	89%
	89%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	89%

	Q4--Regular Updates
	81%
	81%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	81%

	Total Customer Satisfaction
	84%
	84%
	0%
	0%
	0%
	84%

	

	k. Full Recoverability (within 48 hours)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	# of hours to recover from a catastrophic event (a fractional hour is rounded to the next whole hour)
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Percentage
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A



	l. Third Party Portal Services
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	BrowseAloud
	 33 
	 33 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 33 

	Browsealoud Plus
	 4,113 
	 4,113 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 4,113 

	ExactTarget Email Sends
	 2,126,993 
	 2,126,993 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 2,126,993 

	ExactTarget Cost
	 276,822 
	 276,822 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 276,822 

	GovDelivery Email Sends
	 2,468,044 
	 2,468,044 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 2,468,044 

	RightNow Live Chats
	 198,970 
	 198,970 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 198,970 

	RightNow Incidents
	 1,572 
	 1,572 
	 -   
	 -   
	 -   
	 1,572 

	Total
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


**reporting service temporarily down

	m. IN.gov Static Web Portal (Visits)

	Matrix
	January
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	Hoosier Lottery
	1,492,662
	1,492,662
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	1,492,662

	DWD
	436,982
	436,982
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	436,982

	DOR
	312,237
	312,237
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	312,237

	IN.gov Core
	597,660
	597,660
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	597,660

	DNR
	245,322
	245,322
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	245,322

	BMV
	655,508
	655,508
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	655,508

	FSSA
	497,572
	497,572
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	497,572

	INDOT
	998,459
	998,459
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	998,459

	ISP 
	458,351
	458,351
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	458,351

	Total
	10,414,819
	10,414,819
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	10,414,819





	o. Mobile Portal Traffic – Top Mobile Browsers (Hits)

	Matrix
	December
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	iPhone (Safari)
	5,553,119
	5,553,119
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	5,553,119

	Android Browser 
	4,042,896
	4,042,896
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	4,042,896

	Blackberry
	44,416
	44,416
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	44,416

	Internet Explorer Mobile
	217,930
	217,930
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	217,930

	Total
	9,858,361
	9,858,361
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	9,858,361


IN.gov AVAiLABILITY (network connectivity)

	 Description
	January
	February
	March
	April
	May
	June

	Min in Month
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Scheduled outage
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Force Majeure
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Total Availability Minutes
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Unscheduled outage
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Available minutes
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Uptime  Percentage
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	Total
	

	
	Uptime Percentage
	100.00%
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	100.00%
	

	
	Available Minutes
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	44,640
	

	
	Available Possible Minutes
	44,640
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	44,640
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	January
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1440
	Minutes in a day
	
	
	
	
	

	31
	Days in Month
	
	
	
	
	




IN.gov Scheduled maintenance/Outages

	Scheduled
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	1/12/2014
	NIC CDC team completed maintenance to replace the preexisting GTM hardware with new hardware in order to increase reliability.  This hardware update impacted the GTM cluster specifically for TPE and CDB services, however, there was no downtime during the change window.
	0

	1/12/2014
	NIC CDC team completed maintenance to install Solaris patches to the TPE/CDB database cluster, applying them to each server one at a time.  There was no downtime during this change window.
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Un-Scheduled
	 

	Date:
	Description
	Mins

	
	
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Force Majeure
	 

	Date
	Description
	Mins

	N/A
	N/A
	0

	 
	Total:
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	








end user support (support availability for public users)

	2014
	January

	Actual Hours
	189

	Target Hours
	189




	Q1
	Q2
	Q3
	Q4
	YTD

	189
	 
	 
	 
	189



	Explanation
	

	Business days/Holidays
	21/2



	2014 Holiday Schedule
	 

	New Year’s Day
	1/1/2014

	Martin Luther King Jr Day
	1/20/2014

	Good Friday
	4/18/2014

	Primary Election Day
	5/6/2014

	Memorial Day
	5/26/2014

	Independence Day
	7/4/2014

	Labor Day
	9/1/2014

	Columbus Day
	10/13/2014

	General Election Day
	11/4/2014

	Veteran’s Day
	11/11/2014

	Thanksgiving Day
	11/27/2014

	Lincoln’s Birthday
	11/28/2014

	Christmas Day
	12/25/2014

	Washington’s Birthday
	12/26/2014




january 2014 - monthly uptime Report for the in.gov portal
[image: cid:7833BF26-B484-436C-9F64-7ECD0C31A14F]

January 2014 - monthly uptime Report for monitored in.gov portal applications
	Website/Application Name
	Check Period
	# of Checks
	# of Outages
	# of Failed
	Uptime
	Avg. Response Time (s)

	[bookmark: RANGE!A1:G65]BMV Driver Search
	5 minutes
	8800
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.507

	BMV IVR
	5 minutes
	8799
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.66

	BMV mybmv
	3 minutes
	14657
	1
	103
	99.297
	0.553

	BMV P2P
	3 minutes
	14652
	4
	16
	99.891
	0.538

	BMV Registration Search
	5 minutes
	8800
	1
	1
	99.989
	0.555

	BMV Survey Tool
	5 minutes
	8801
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.409

	BMV Title Search
	5 minutes
	8801
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.55

	BMV Validate
	5 minutes
	8800
	1
	1
	99.989
	0.574

	BMV Wait Times
	5 minutes
	8799
	10
	10
	99.886
	0.442

	Bus Inspection Lookup
	5 minutes
	8803
	12
	12
	99.864
	0.63

	Courts OTC
	5 minutes
	8806
	5
	5
	99.943
	0.525

	Courts Portal
	3 minutes
	14658
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.474

	DCS CSADR
	3 minutes
	14662
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.373

	DHS County Map
	5 minutes
	8800
	1
	1
	99.989
	0.501

	DLGF FBA
	5 minutes
	8805
	14
	14
	99.841
	0.558

	DNR Game Check
	5 minutes
	8804
	9
	20
	99.773
	0.648

	DNR Game Checking
	5 minutes
	8800
	5
	6
	99.932
	0.63

	DNR HTF
	3 minutes
	14658
	18
	75
	99.488
	0.496

	DNR HTF Public Site
	3 minutes
	14658
	3
	3
	99.980
	0.457

	DNR Phone Game Check
	5 minutes
	8803
	4
	8
	99.909
	0.673

	DNR POS
	3 minutes
	14659
	8
	9
	99.939
	0.558

	DNR Reserved Hunt
	3 minutes
	14658
	15
	17
	99.884
	0.557

	DNR Tree Project
	5 minutes
	8800
	12
	12
	99.864
	0.471

	DOI RREAL
	5 minutes
	8801
	9
	11
	99.875
	0.504

	DOL Work Permit Site
	5 minutes
	8806
	4
	5
	99.943
	0.691

	DOR BT1
	3 minutes
	14660
	18
	19
	99.870
	0.589

	DOR Epay
	5 minutes
	8801
	1
	1
	99.989
	0.720

	DOR iFile
	3 minutes
	14653
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.437

	DOR Proofs Site
	15 minutes
	2940
	51
	63
	97.857
	0.695

	DOR Retail Merchant
	3 minutes
	14658
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.392

	DOR RRMC
	5 minutes
	8802
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.532

	DOR Tax Refund Status Check
	5 minutes
	8799
	1
	1
	99.989
	0.558

	Hope Card
	5 minutes
	8803
	11
	11
	99.875
	0.573

	IDOA Lobbyist Registration
	5 minutes
	8801
	4
	4
	99.955
	0.577

	IDOA Lobbyist Search
	5 minutes
	8801
	4
	4
	99.955
	0.794

	IDOI RateWatch
	5 minutes
	8806
	29
	54
	99.387
	0.451

	IGA New Site
	10 minutes
	4404
	3
	4
	99.909
	0.841

	IN Gov Salary Search
	5 minutes
	8804
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.489

	IN Portal
	3 minutes
	14661
	1
	1
	99.993
	0.919

	Indiana Child Support
	5 minutes
	8805
	5
	5
	99.943
	0.599

	Indiana Museum Shopping Cart
	5 minutes
	8801
	3
	85
	99.034
	0.707

	ISDA Conservation Report
	5 minutes
	8805
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.532

	ISDA Farmers Market
	5 minutes
	8800
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.699

	ISP LCH
	5 minutes
	8775
	9
	10
	99.886
	0.664

	ISP Meth Task
	5 minutes
	8806
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.522

	Legislative
	5 minutes
	8800
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.553

	PLA License Litigation
	5 minutes
	8801
	10
	10
	99.886
	0.626

	PLA Verify
	5 minutes
	8801
	6
	6
	99.932
	0.602

	Portal Calendar
	3 minutes
	14661
	23
	27
	99.816
	1.448

	SOS Berf
	5 minutes
	8619
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.585

	SOS Berf
	5 minutes
	8619
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.541

	SOS Business Entitity Registration
	5 minutes
	8619
	13
	35
	99.594
	0.573

	SOS Clerical
	5 minutes
	8622
	23
	24
	99.722
	0.448

	SOS Election
	5 minutes
	8808
	2
	2
	99.977
	0.713

	SOS Name Search
	5 minutes
	8618
	60
	189
	97.807
	0.627

	SOS Primary
	3 minutes
	14662
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.759

	SOS UCC Lien Filing
	5 minutes
	8619
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.574

	SOS UCC Search
	5 minutes
	8618
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.597

	SSACI- student
	5 minutes
	8799
	8
	23
	99.739
	0.568

	State Fair Site
	3 minutes
	14659
	0
	0
	100.000
	0.365

	TPE 2.x Web Service
	2 minutes
	21858
	8
	8
	99.963
	0.77

	Vital Records
	5 minutes
	8806
	3
	4
	99.955
	0.843

	 TOTAL
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	99.826
	0.597




image1.png
Name: N Portal W Usme
Service: WEB PAGE

Page Url: hitp:/ /s gov/ Lz
Check period: 3 minutes

Last check: 7 secago

# of checks: 14661

# of outages: 1 100%|

# of failed checks: 1 0%
Uptime: 99.993%

Avg. response time:  0.9195

> Monthly statistics:

Total checks Outages Failed checks Avg. response time  Uptime
476 [) 0 0571 100%
a77 [) 0 0927 100%
a77 [) 0 098 100%
a77 [) 0 1002 100%
473 [) 0 1174 100%
470 [) 0 0874 100%
476 [) 0 0826 100%
a77 [) 0 0776 100%
a77 [) 0 0.641 100%
468 [) 0 0753 100%
a77 [) 0 0951 100%
a74 [) 0 1147 100%
a77 1 1 1718 99.79%
475 [) 0 1852 100%
467 [) 0 1002 100%
436 [) 0 07% 100%
a7 [) 0 0757 100%
a77 [) 0 07% 100%
20140119 474 [) 0 0828 100%
20140120 469 [) 0 0897 100%
201 475 [) 0 0637 100%
462 [) 0 058 100%
476 [) 0 0632 100%
a74 [) 0 0708 100%
475 [) 0 0.624 100%
a7 [) 0 0742 100%
2018, 474 [) 0 0829 100%
a7 [) 0 1102 100%
a7 [) 0 1067 100%
a7 [) 0 1149 100%
20140131 477 [) 0 1124 100%





